ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE FEE STRUCTURE

The Fee Structure for MBBS students at Zoram Medical College are as mentioned below:

A) FRESH ADMISSION

Fee structure for STATE QUOTA and All INDIA QUOTA:

Sl. No. Particulars Amount
A Charges for whole course (One-time)
1 Admission Fee 35000 /-
2 Student’s Welfare Fund 3 4500/-
3 University Registration + Enrollment Fee X500 /-
Sub-Total (A) X10,000/-
B Charges for the whole course (One-time,
Refundable)
1 Laboratory Security Fee X5000/-
2 Library Security Deposit X5000/-
3 Hostel Security Deposit X5000/-
4 Mess Caution Deposit 35000/-
Sub-Total (B) 20,000/-
C Fees per Annum (Recurring)
1 Tuition Fee X36,000/- (@ 3000/
month)
2 College Magazine X700/-
3 Calendar 3250/-
4 Sports Fee X 3150/-
5 Cultural Fee 32000/-
6 Library Fee 32600/-
7 Laboratory Fee 3250/-
8 Internal Examination Fee (Theory & Practical at X4200/- @3 subjects
X 1400/- per subject)
Sub-Total (C) $49,150/-
Grand Total A+B+C X79,150/-
D Optional
1 Hostel Fee/Rent X17,700/- ( @1475/month)

Grand Total with Optional(Hostel Rent)

2 96,850/-




FEES FOR NRI STUDENTS (For FRESH ADMISSION):
USD 20,000 + INR 30,000 (i.e. A+B from the above table)

B) CONSECUTIVE ANNUAL FEES

FOR STATE AND ALL INDIA QUOTA category students:

2nd Year MBBS Fee: X49,150(3 subjects) + X 17,700 (Hostel Rent) =X 66,850/-
3rd Year MBBS Fee: X 50,550(4 subjects) + X 17,700(Hostel Rent) =X 68,250/-
4t Year MBBS Fee:  ¥50,550(4 subjects) + X 17,700(Hostel Rent) =X 68,250/~

FOR NRI category students:
2nd Year MBBS Fee:  USD 20,000

3rd Year MBBS Fee:  USD 20,000
4th Year MBBS Fee:  USD 20,000

C) FEES FOR FINAL YEAR MBBS (FINAL 6 MONTHS):

i) For State and AIQ category students

Sl.No. Fee Item AMOUNT

1 Tuition Fee 18000

2 College Magazine 700

3 Calendar 250

4 Library Fee 2600

5 Hostel Rent for those staying in 8850
hostels

6 Sports fee and cultural fee 0

7 Laboratory fee 0

8 Exam Fee 0
TOTAL FEE X30400/-
Without Hostel Fee 321,550/

* For NRI Students USD 5000

ii) For NRI category students
The final MBBS fee ( final 6 months) for Non-resident Indian category
students is USD 5000.




D) Back-paper Fee for Repeaters (for Back-paper/subject per Year)

i) For State Quota & All India Quota Students:

1'& 2" Year MBBS-
With Hostel Fee
No. of Back-Paper/Subject Fee Amount @X17,700
(Optional)
1 nos. 16,500 X34,200
2 nos. 32,800 50,500
3 nos. 349,150 66,850
3r9& 4t Year MBBS-
With Hostel Fee
No. of Back-Paper/Subject Fee Amount @X17,700
(Optional)
1 nos. 312,600 30,300
2 nos. X 25,300 343,000
3 nos. 37,900 X 55,600
4 nos. 50,550 368,250
ii) For NRI Category Students:
S 2000 USD per Back-paper for all courses/batches of MBBS.
No. of Back-Paper/Subject Fee Amount
1 nos. $2000
2 nos. $4000
3 nos. $ 6000
4 nos. $ 8000

Note: Back-paper fee is collected when a student fails to pass in his/her University
Examination and the consequent Supplementary Examination during 1 Academic year.
Such students will be informed by the Academic Section, ZMC.




